
RESOLUTION NO. 1983- 303 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2G2-14P, 2G2- 
16P AND 2G2-18P FOR PROJEOT 2, BID 
PACKAGE G2-REHABILITATION OF RAPID 
TRANSIT STATIONS - tEST PAPZ AT A 
RRDUCTION IN COST OF $716.02 (CAPITAL 
GRART 0H-03-C054 80% UMfA AND 20% LOCAL 
FUNDING) 

%HEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1983-21 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc. ; and 

%~£/~EAS, it has been recommended that three Change Orders be approved 
to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ~ESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

2G2-14P Provide additional fencing at a cost of 
$321.56 

2G2-16P Provide new 2" conduit and 100 amp breaker 
at a cost of $1,092.42 

2G2-18P Substitute painted steel gates for stainless 
steel gates for a credit of $2,130.00 

Section 2. That this Resolution shal! become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

December 6 , 1983 

Secretery-T~e£s~ 


